Decision No. C14-1383-E

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 14A-0923E

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF BLACK HILLS/COLORADO ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY, LP FOR AN ORDER APPROVING A 2015 INTERIM ON-SITE SOLAR AND COMMUNITY SOLAR GARDEN PROGRAM.

ERRATA NOTICE FOR

COMMISSION DECISION GRANTING APPLICATION

Errata mailed November 20, 2014 Original Decision No. C14-1383 mailed November 18, 2014

1. Ordering paragraph 1 on page 4 of this Decision reads as:

The Application filed by Black Hills/Colorado Electric Utility Company, LP on September 9, 2014, is granted.

Decision No. C14-1383 also granted a "Motion for Waivers" that was filed with the application

on September 9, 2014. This information was inadvertently omitted. Ordering paragraph 1 shall

be amended to read as follows:

The Application filed by Black Hills/Colorado Electric Utility Company, LP (Black Hills), on September 9, 2014, and the Motion for Waivers filed by Black Hills on September 9, 2014 are granted.



ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

Doug Dean, Director

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

DOUG DEAN

Director